MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

May 12, 2020

County of Santa Barbara 300 N. San Antonio Road Santa Barbara, CA 93110 Attn: Contracts Department

Re: Notice of Assignment of Agreement and Change of Control

Dear Contracts Department:

We are writing to inform you that Maxim Healthcare Services Inc. (Maxim) restructured as an organization. In connection with that restructuring, Maxim transferred all of its staffing operations and assets to Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc., a newly formed Maryland Corporation (Maxim Staffing); both Maxim and Maxim Staffing are owned by the same company, Maxim Healthcare Holdings, Inc., also a newly formed Maryland Corporation (Maxim Holding).

Maxim is currently a party with Santa Barbara County (Client) to that certain agreement Behavioral Wellness Staffing Contracts –Maxim Healthcare Services FY 18-19 Aml and extension into FY 19-20 dated July 1, 2018, together with any amendments, addenda, statements of work, exhibits and schedules thereto (the "Agreement"). In accordance with Paragraph 18 of the Agreement, Client's consent is not required for an assignment "to an entity owned by or under common control with assignor or in connection with any acquisition of all of the assets or capital stock of a party; provided however, the assigning party will provide notice of such transaction to the other party and remain fully responsible for compliance with all of the terms of this Agreement."

Please accept this letter as notice required by Section 18 of the Agreement of assignment from Maxim to Maxim Staffing the latter of which shall now be responsible for the benefits thereof the Agreement and the obligations and liabilities therefore for the duration of the Term of the Agreement.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact you Maxim Staffing Business Development Manager, Mark Wrightson at 805-489-7276 or via e-mail at mawrights@maxhealth.com.

Sincerely,

E-Signed : 05/12/2020 02:09 PM EDT Jessa Lombo jekarko@maxhealth.com IP: 148.59.45.115 Sertifi Electronic Signature DocID: 20200512100527789

Regional Controller Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc.